16th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 16WCEE 2017
Santiago Chile, January 9th to 13th 2017
Paper N° 3542
Registration Code: S-R145929985
FATIGUE BEHAVIOR OF STEEL SLIT-DAMPERS WITH VARIOUS SHAPES
Y. Jiao(1), M. Saito(2), M. Kohno(3)
(1) Assistant Professor, Tokyo University of Science, yujiao@rs.tus.ac.jp
(2) Student, Tokyo University of Science, mami.mnop24@gmail.com

amplitudes. For each specimen type, 3 specimens were prepared for the tests under loading histories with
different deformation amplitudes. Same as in the work of reference [10], all specimens in this experiment were
flexural yielding members where bending moment is the main reason that causes yielding of the dampers. The
main parameters in this study include: radius at the end of the slits (R), depth of the strips (B), number of the
strips (N), thickness of the damper plate (T), and length of parallel sections of the strips (H). Fig. 1 and Table 1
show the basic information of the specimens, together with the information of the specimens tested in [10].
Specimens SLD_1~SLD_4 were described in [10]. Specimen SLD_1 was regarded as the basic model in these
tests, other specimens were designed by changing one or more shape parameters, shadowed in grey. Among
them, specimens SLD_5 had a lower height; specimens SLD_6~SLD_10 were 4mm thicker than specimen
SLD_1 with H, B, and R varing as well; and SLD_11 was 25mm thick.
Blast furnace steel plate (SN400B) is used to make the specimens. SN400B steel [11] is one of the
structural steel that is commonly used in Japan in recent years in steel buildings. Fig. 2 shows the stress-strain
relationship of the material (T=16mm) obtained from coupon tests using JIS-1A test pieces [12]. The yield
strength, ultimate strength, and elongation are listed in Table 2.
No. Name D (mm) W (mm) T (mm) H (mm) B (mm) R (mm) N
SLD_1 [10] D310T16B15R10 310 315 16 130 15 10 9
SLD_2 [10] D310T16B15R15 310 405 16 120 15 15 9
SLD_3 [10] D310T16B20R10 310 360 16 130 20 10 9
SLD_4 [10] D310T16B15R10N13 310 455 16 130 15 10 13
SLD_5 D250T16B15R15 250 315 16 70 15 10 9
SLD_6 D310T22B15R10-a 310 315 22 130 15 10 9
SLD_7 D310T22B15R5 310 225 22 140 15 5 9
SLD_8 D310T22B15R10-b 310 315 22 130 15 10 9
SLD_9 D310T22B20R10 310 360 22 130 20 10 9
SLD_10 D310T22B15R15 310 360 22 130 15 15 9
SLD_11 D310T25B15R10 310 315 25 130 15 10 9
Table 1   Geometries of all specimens
Table 2   Mechanical characteristics of the materials
T16-SLD_1~5 300 433 36
T22-SLD_6 240 395 36